

04-30-1999

101024483

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEAS	E RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
RETICON CORPORATION 910 Benicia Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94086	EG&G HOLDINGS, INC. 45 William Street Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481
(California Corporation)	(Massachusetts Corporation)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
□ Assignment ★ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is attached.
Execution Date: <u>July 27, 1998</u>	
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
	969,069
Additional numbers attached? No.	Additional numbers attached? No.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 1 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 40.00 (Check enclosed)
TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 BOSTON, MA 02110	If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8.
	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079
04/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000342 969069 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. STATEMEN	T AND SIGNATURE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Timothy H. Hiebert Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>April 20, 1999</u> 10. Total pages: <u>6</u> Signature Date

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. 04-2436772

aG&G-Holdings, Inc.

NO. 94-1739268 Reticon Corporation

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

	*Consolidation / *merger of	(A)	Reticon Corporation	at hefd
		3).	Eq+ q HOLDINGS, 7	NC·
		-		tuent corporations, int
l	e.	9.	EG&G Holdings, Inc.	
	*anguagement / *one of the constituent corpora	ation	s organized under the laws of:	lassachusetts
	The undersigned officers of each of the constituent of	orpo	rations certify under the penalties	of perjury as follows:
	1. An agreement of *consolidation / *merger has bee General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be *surviving corporation will furnish a copy of said agree a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon 2. The effective date of the *consolidation / *merger *merger shall be the date approved and filed by the desired, specify such date which shall not be more to Close of business July 2. 19 3. (For a merger) *The following amendments to the Articles of Organ pursuant to the agreement of merger:	e kep reem writt r dete Secre than 998	ot as provided by Subsection (c) the sent to any of its stockholders, or ten request and without charge. Exercised pursuant to the agreement of the Commonwealth. If a lithirty days after the date of filing	hereof. The herming a to any person who wa not of honomidation / later effective date is
ŀ	None			•
	(For a consolidation) (a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to ex	ngag	e in the following business activit	ies:
	*Delete the inapplicable words. Note: If the space provided under any article or item on to 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is cl	inch learly	Additions to more than one article m indicated.	set forth on reparate my be made on a single
	62/16/90		YY	

State of the second

timber of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is

	HOUT PAR VALJE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
V				
Preferred:		Preferred:		

⁽c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series then established.

the restrictions, if any, on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement of consolidation are:

"(e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the *resultings/*surviving corporation.
- (a) The street address of the formiting / surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)
 45 William Street, Wellesley, MA 02481

** If there are no provisions state "None".

President:	NAME Gregory L. Summe	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS c/o EG&G, Inc., 45 William	St., Wellesley, MA 02481	
	• .		· •	
Respurer.	Daniel T. Heaney	10 Hillcrest Road, Reading	, MA 01867	
Pert :	Philip Ayers	5 Acorn Circle, Medfield,	MA 02052	
Directors:	Murray Gross	9 Eliot Lane, Weston, MA 0		
	Philip Ayers John F. AlexanderI	5 Acorn Circle, Medfield, I 16 Liberty Drive, Southbor		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
r i	William C. Sulliva	 :		
V-T.	William C. Species	11 Crest Drive, Dover	, MA 02030	
al assist				
c) The fisc	al year end (i.e. tax year) of	f the *respicing / *surviving corporation	shall end on the last day of the month of	
n The nan	ne and business address of t	the resident agent, if any, of the meanin		cem
	The second secon	tem, 2 Oliver Street, Boston	-	
	•			
	ow may be deleted if the	resulting/surviving corporation is	organized under the laws of Massach	EBC
1000			Commonwealth of Messachusetts for any	
Sec. 1985	572 453 5		any constituent foreign corporation qua	-
	Chapter 181, and of by General Laws, Cha invalid of Massachusetts of process in any action	any obligations hereafter incurred by the apter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial and it hereby irrevocably appoints the	*resulting / surviving corporation, inches bility remains outstanding against the corporation of the Commonwealth as its against including taxes, in the same manner	ding to porati ent to
POR MASS. The undered a corporation consolidation	Chapter 181, and the General Laws, Chapter 181. ACHUSEITS CORPORATION of Chapter 181. ACHUSEITS CORPORATION of Chapter 181.	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial want it hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS esident and "Clerk / "Assistant Clerk of so of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation	e-resulting / *surviving corporation, inches bility remains outstanding against the corp Secretary of the Commonwealth as its age ation, including taxes, in the same manne	cing poration to the contract of
POR MASS. The undered a corporation consolidation	Chapter 181, and Chapter 181, and Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS CORPORATION of Organized under the laws on /*merger has been duly of the chapter has been duly of the ch	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial want it hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS esident and "Clerk / "Assistant Clerk of so of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation	e-resulting / surviving corporation, inches the corporation of the commonwealth as its agention, including taxes, in the same manner than the corporation, including taxes, in the same manner teges of the commonwealth as its agention, including taxes, in the same manner teges of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner requires	t of
POR MASS. The undered a corporation consolidation	Chapter 181, and the deliver of the control of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial part if hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS sident and "Clerk / Assistant CRIT of of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation."	resulting / surviving corporation, inches illity remains outstanding against the corpsecretary of the Commonwealth as its age ation, including taxes, in the same manner is agreement to be penalties of perjury that the agreement	t of
POR MASS. The undered a corporation consolidation	Chapter 181, and the deliver of the control of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial part if hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS sident and "Clerk / Assistant CRIT of of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation."	EG&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eepenalties of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require	constant to er as
POR MASS. The undered a corporation consolidation consolid	Chapter 181, and the deliver of the control of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the apter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial panel if hereby irrevocably appoints the afor the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS sident and "Clerk / "Assistant CRAS" of of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation.	EG&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. The penalties of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require , *Clerk / *Assistant and the composition of the composition of the commonwealth as its age at the commonwealth as its age. *Clerk / *Assistant and commonwealth as its age at the commonwealth as its age at the commonwealth as its age.	t of exidences
POR MASS. The undered a corporation consolidation consolid	Chapter 181, and the deliver of the control of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial part if hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS sident and "Clerk / Assistant CRIT of of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation."	EG&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. The penalties of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require , *Clerk / *Assistant and the composition of the composition of the commonwealth as its age at the commonwealth as its age. *Clerk / *Assistant and commonwealth as its age at the commonwealth as its age at the commonwealth as its age.	constant to er as
POR MASS. The undered a corporatio consolidation of the corporation of the consolidation of t	Corner 181, and the General Laws, Charles of the General Laws, Charles of Massachusetts of Massachusetts in any action Gispter 181. ACHUSEITS CORPORATION or organized under the laws on organized under the laws of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the apter 156B, Section 85, so long as any lial panel if hereby irrevocably appoints the afor the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS sident and "Clerk / "Assistant CRAS" of of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation.	resulting / surviving corporation, inches offity remains outstanding against the corpsecretary of the Commonwealth as its age ation, including taxes, in the same manner terminates of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require	constant to er as
POR MASSA The undered a corporation consolidate of the consolidate of	Corner 181, and the General Laws, Charles of the General Laws, Charles of Massachusetts of Massachusetts in any action Gispter 181. ACHUSEITS CORPORATION or organized under the laws on organized under the laws of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the apter 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital part of the enforcement of any such obligations of the enforcement of any such obligations of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation with the executed on the exe	resulting / surviving corporation, inches offity remains outstanding against the corpsecretary of the Commonwealth as its age ation, including taxes, in the same manner terminates of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require	ding poration of the control of the
POR MASS. The undered a corporation consolidation of the undered to the undered t	Chapter 181, and the General Laws, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS CORPORATION of Organized under the laws on organized under the laws organize	any obligations hereafter incurred by the apter 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital part of the enforcement of any such obligations of the enforcement of any such obligations of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation with the executed on the exe	EG&G Holdings, Inc. EG&G Hold	t of by
POR CORP	California Chapter 181, and the General Laws, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS CORPORATION or organized under the laws on / merger has been duly evs., Chafter 156B, Section 78 (Chapter) and the control of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital part if hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations of the enforcement of any such obligations of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation in A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACH and †† P	EG&G Holdings, Inc. Testiding / *Surviving corporation, inchese bility remains outstanding against the corporation, including taxes, in the same manner and the same manner required in the manner required i	t of by
POR CORP	California Chapter 181, and the General Laws, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS CORPORATION ORGANIZED Con organized under the laws on organized under the laws of the	any obligations hereafter incurred by the apter 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital agent if hereby irrevocably appoints the after the enforcement of any such obligations of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation. IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACH, Vice President and †† P	EG&G Holdings, Inc. EG&G Hold	t of by
POR MASS. The undersite consolidation of the undersite of	Chapter 181, and the General Laws, Chapter 181. ACHUSEITS CORPORATION ORGANIZED IN CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED IN CALIFORNIA CHAPTER AND CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED IN CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED IN CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS OR	any obligations hereafter incurred by the apter 156B, Section 85, so long as any half and it hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation. IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACH, Vice President and †† P	Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Epenalties of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require , *Clerk / *Assistant for the perjury that the agreement of the manner require for the manner for the manner require for the manner for th	t of exist.
POR CORP The undersite of	California See attached sheet	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital part if hereby irrevocably appoints the for the enforcement of any such obligations of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation. IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACH Vice President and †† P , further state under the penalties of corporation in the manner required by the for signatures in corporating †	EG&G Holdings, Inc. Testiding / *Surviving corporation, inchese bility remains outstanding against the corporation, including taxes, in the same manner and the same manner required in the manner required i	t of exist.
POR MASS. The undersite consolidation of the undersite consoli	California See attached sheet applicable words. California	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital part if hereby irrevocably appoints the state in for the enforcement of any such obligations of the enforcement of any such obligations of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation. IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACH, Vice President and † , further state under the penalties of corporation in the manner required by the for signatures. Corresponding # Massachusetts Bapter 156B.	Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Epenalties of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require , *Clerk / *Assistant for the perjury that the agreement of the manner require for the manner for the manner require for the manner for th	t of cal by
POR MASSA The undered a corporation consolidate of the undered of	California See attached sheet	any obligations hereafter incurred by the opter 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital paper 156B, Section 85, so long as any ital paper if hereby irrevocably appoints the state in the enforcement of any such obligations. ONS sident and "Clerk / "Assistant Crest of of so of Massachusetts, further state under the executed on behalf of such corporation." IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACH, Vice President and †† P	Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Eg&G Holdings, Inc. Epenalties of perjury that the agreement and duly approved in the manner require , *Clerk / *Assistant for the perjury that the agreement of the manner require for the manner for the manner require for the manner for th	t of ext by

	NAME	OST office address of each director and officer of the "result RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS:	
President:	Gregory L. Summe	c/o EG&G, Inc., 45 William St., Welles	ley, MA 02481
frespurer:	Daniel T. Heaney	70 Hillcrest Road, Reading, HA 01867	
Cleric:	Philip Ayers	5 Acorn Circle, Medfield, MA 02052	
Directors:	Murray Gross Philip Ayers John F. AlexanderI	9 Eliot Lane, Weston, MA 02493 5 Acorn Circle, Medfield, MA 0202 I 16 Liberty Drive, Southboro, MA 01772	
Wil	liam C. Sullivan (V	(P) 11 Crest Drive, hover, MA 02030	
c) The fisc	al year end (i.e. tax year) of	f the "morking / "surviving corporation shall end on the	last day of the month of: Decem
d) The ma	se and business address of	the resident agent, if any, of the hemistry / "surviving co	yeces O roora tion is:
M Y		tem, 2 Oliver Street, Boston, MA 02109	
	filing / Passwirlag corporation fromy constituent Massachus fiel Lews, Chapter 181, and reaged by General Lews, Chi	resulting/surviving corporation is organized under hereby agrees that it may be east in the Commonwealth setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations becauter incurred by the "resulting" vary upper 1568, Section 85, so Tong as any liability remains our constituents incurred by the "resulting our part of the Constant by interpolation and the Secretary of the Constant by the Secretary of the	of Massachusens for any pei foreign corporation qualifier iving corporation, including standing springs the corpora
	filing / Secretary corporates from constituent Mainschu fiel Liws, Chepter 181, and resped by General Liws, Che nogeworks of Massachusess	a hereby agrees that is easy be suited in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the *resultate/*surv	of Massachuseus for any pri foreign corporation qualified lying corporation, including standing against the corpora- commonwealth as its agent
	Finy constituent Maintchu fin Liws, Chepter 181, and resped by General Liws, Che politicalth of Nassachusess (Conf. process for any action	a hereby agrees that is easy be suited in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations hereafter incurred by the "resulting /" surv speer 156B, Section 85, so Bing as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Conference of any such obligation, including to	of Massachuseus for any pri foreign corporation qualifies iving corporation, including standing against the corpora- commonwealth as its agenc i
COR MASS.	Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur Fill, and Lives, Chapter 181, and constituent for any action Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPORATION of Maintain Property 181.	a hereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting /" sur- speer 1568, Section 85, so Bing as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Co for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to ONS sident and "Clark / ***********************************	of Massachusens for any pri- foreign corporation qualifies iving corporation, including standing against the corpora- commonwealth as its agent a exes, in the same manner as
POR MASS. The underside compositions of the control	Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur III, and Lives, Chapter 181, and respect by General Lives, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPONATION of THE COMPONENTS OF TH	a hereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting / sur- spect 156B, Section 85, so Ring as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Co for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to ONS sident and "Clark / Think and GEEN of EG&G Holding of Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of pe- execused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve	of Massachusens for any pri- foreign corporation qualifies iving corporation, including standing against the corpora- commonwealth as its agent a exces, in the same manner as a.y. Inc.
POR MASS. The underside compositions of the control	Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur III, and Lives, Chapter 181, and constituent in any action Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPONATION of THE COMPONATION CHAPTER / Vice Free m organized under the investigation of the component of the com	a hereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting / sur- spect 156B, Section 85, so Ring as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Co for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to ONS sident and "Clark / Think and GEEN of EG&G Holding of Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of pe- execused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve	of Massachusens for any pri- foreign corporation qualifies iving corporation, including standing against the corpora- commonwealth as its agent a exces, in the same manner as a.y. Inc.
POR MASS. The undersidated compositions	Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur III, and Lives, Chapter 181, and respect by General Lives, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPONATION of THE COMPONENTS OF TH	a hereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting / sur- spect 156B, Section 85, so Ring as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Co for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to ONS sident and "Clark / Think and GEEN of EG&G Holding of Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of pe- execused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve	of Massachusens for any pri- foreign corporation qualified iving corporation, including standing against the corporation commonwealth as its agent a exces, in the same manner as a . Inc.
POR MASS. The undersidated compositions	Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur III, and Lives, Chapter 181, and respect by General Lives, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPONATION of THE COMPONENTS OF TH	a hereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting /" sur- speer 156B, Section 85, so Bing as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Co for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to ONS sident and "Clark / "MANAGES of EG&G Holding of Massachusents, further state under the penalties of pe- executed on behalf of such corporation and duly approve	of Massachusens for any printering corporation, including standing against the corporation of the corporation of the same manner is axes, in the same manner is four that the agreement of in the manner required by
POR MASS. The underside compositions of the control	Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur Finy constituent Maintchur III, and Lives, Chapter 181, and respect by General Lives, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPONATION of THE COMPONENTS OF TH	a hereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting / sur- spect 156B, Section 85, so Ring as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Co for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to ONS sident and "Clark / Think and GEEN of EG&G Holding of Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of pe- execused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve	of Massachusens for any seiforeign corporation, including standing against the corporation of the corporation of the same manner as a second of the corporation of the manner required by that the agreement of the manner required by the corporation of the corporation
POR MASS. Composited C	Finy constituent Manachus Finy constituent Manachus I Liws, Chapter 181, and resped by General Liws, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPORATION OF THE CO	is bereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting" surveyors 1568, Section 85, so Bing as any liability remains our result hereby interocably appoints the Secretary of the Conformation of the enforcement of any such obligation, including to other and "Clark / *** The Conformation of EG&G Holding of Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of per execused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve	of Massachusens for any pri- foreign corporation, including standing against the corporat commonwealth as its agent a exes, in the same manner as fury that the agreement of ed in the manner required by
POR CORP	Pany constituent Massachus I and Lives, Chapter 181, and rested by General Leve, Chapter 181, and rested by General Leve, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPORATI gned Section 181. ACHUSETTS COMPORATI and organized section of the property of the level on 1 the property of the level of the lev	is bereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealthetts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting" surveyors 1568, Section 85, so Bing as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Confort the enforcement of any such obligation, including to for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to the enforcement of any such obligation including to Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of perecused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve the composition of the composition and duly approve the c	of Massachusens for any printering corporation, including standing against the corporation or against the corporation against the corporation of the same manner as axes, in the same manner against of the manner required by the manner required by the manner required by the corporation of the corporat
The undersity	Finy constituent Manachus of Say constituent Manachus of Lives, Chapter 181, and rested by General Lives, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPORATION OR ORIGINATIONS OR GANGZET COMPORATIONS OR GANGZET COMPO	is bereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealth- setts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting" surveyors 1568, Section 85, so Bing as any liability remains our result hereby interocably appoints the Secretary of the Conformation of the enforcement of any such obligation, including to other and "Clark / *** The Conformation of EG&G Holding of Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of per execused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve	of Massachusens for any-printed and componing corporation, including standing against the corporation and any against the corporation of the same anamer as axes, in the same anamer as a fury that the agreement of the manner required by the componing of the co
POR MASS. Consolidation Consol	Pany constituent Massachus I and Lives, Chapter 181, and rested by General Leve, Chapter 181, and rested by General Leve, Chapter 181. ACHUSETTS COMPORATI gned Section 181. ACHUSETTS COMPORATI and organized section of the property of the level on 1 the property of the level of the lev	is bereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealthetts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting" surveyors 1568, Section 85, so Bing as any liability remains our result hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Confort the enforcement of any such obligation, including to for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to the enforcement of any such obligation including to Massachusetts, further state under the penalties of perecused on behalf of such corporation and duly approve the composition of the composition and duly approve the c	of Massachusens for any printering corporation, including standing against the corporation or any printering standing against the corporation wealth as its agent as agent as agent as a series, in the same manner as agus that the agreement of all in the manner required by the
POR MASS. Consolidation Consol	Fany constituent Massachus	is bereby agrees that is easy be sued in the Commonwealtheetts corporation, any prior obligation of any constituent; any obligations bereafter incurred by the "resulting" ware upper 1568, Section 35, so Bog as any liability remains our part is hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Conformers of any such obligation, including to for the enforcement of any such obligation, including to the enforcement of any such obligation and duly approve the penalties of percentage on behalf of such corporation and duly approve the enforcement on behalf of such corporation and duly approve the enforcement of the Conformer than MASSACHUSET'S IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSACHUSET'S , Vice President and the Philip Ayers	of Massachusens for any printering corporation, including standing against the corporation commonwealth as its agent as agent agent as age

22883

617

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

98 JUL 27 PM 2: 30 (Ceneral Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

I hereby approve the within Articles of **Gonsonation / *Merger and, the filing fee in the amount of \$ 250 _____, having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 27% day of ______, 19 _____.

Effective date _____July 27, 1998

Aplen Francis Bolich

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

Solution

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE 4114 ME CLERK JOHN

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

EG&G Holdings, Inc., c/o Legal Department

45 William Street

Wellesley, MA 02481

Telephone: 781-431-4113

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 04/23/1999